Sunday 24
March
0800

1030

1700

Monday 25
March
0900

1200

1730

Tuesday 26
March

0900

1200

1730

Wednesday 27
March

0815

0900

1015

1200
1300
1730

Andy Bowerman
Dean Canon for Intercultural Mission and the Arts

Service Schedule and Music List
24 — 30 March 2024

Palm Sunday

Holy Communion BCP

The Eucharist CW
Johann Sebastian Bach Valet will ich dir geben BWV 735
Tomas Luis de Victoria Pueri hebraeorum Ed Jones Missa Paenentialis
Grayston Ives Ride on
Johann Sebastian Bach Valet will ich dir geben BWV 736
Hymns 128, 112, 129

Come-and-Sing Requiem - Devotional Performance
Kenneth Leighton Rockingham
Matthew Coleridge Requiem
John Goss O Saviour of the World
Hymns 127, 112

Monday of Holy Week
Morning Prayer CW
Midday Prayer CW
Evening Prayer CW
Tuesday of Holy Week

Morning Prayer CW
Midday Prayer CW
Evening Prayer CW

Wednesday of Holy Week
Holy Communion CW

Morning Prayer CW
Holy Communion CW

Midday Prayer CW
Organ Recital Keith Wright (York)
Evening Prayer CW

Ned Lunn

Lady Chapel
Nave*

Nave

Lady Chapelt
Lady Chapelt
Online only

Lady Chapelt
Lady Chapel
Online only

Lady Chapel
Lady Chapelt
Lady Chapel

Lady Chapel
Navet
Online only

Pete Gunstone

THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH of ST PETER
BRADFORD CATHEDRAL

Thursday 28
March

0900

1100

1730
1900

Friday 29
March
0900

1200

1330

1730

Saturday 30
March

0900

1200

1730

1900

Minor Canon for Worship and Nurture

All are warmly invited to attend our services.

* These services are also livestreamed via YouTube and Facebook.

1 This service may also be joined online via
https://bradfordcathedral.org.uk/worship-music/prayer-study/

£ Organ recitals are free of charge and preceded by
a buffet lunch for £4 at 12.30pm.

Maundy Thursday

Morning Prayer CW
Diocesan Chrism Eucharist
Alexander Berry Lockdown Mass
Philip Moore It is a thing most wonderful
Louis Vierne ‘Finale’ from Symphony No. |
Hymns SP 162 t.113, SP 212, SP 168
Evening Prayer CW
The Liturgy of Maundy Thursday including The Watch
W. A. Mozart Spatzenmesse ¢ William Byrd Mass for four voices
Peter Nardone | give to you a new commandment
Maurice Duruflé Ubi caritas * Hymns 130, 316(i), 218

Good Friday

Morning Prayer CW

Midday Prayer CW

The Liturgy of Good Friday
Pablo Casals O Vos Omnes ¢ Psalm 22.1-21
Tomas Luis de Victoria Popule meus ¢ Mode iii Pange lingua
Antonio Lotti Crucifixus « Hymns 123, 127, 557

Evening Prayer CW

Easter Eve

Morning Prayer CW

Midday Prayer CW

Evening Prayer CW

The Easter Liturgy
Jean Langlais Messe Solennelle « W. A. Mozart Coronation Mass
Ralph Vaughan Williams Easter ¢ Jean Langlais Féte
Hymns 159, AM 189, 160

Graham Thorpe
Interim Organist & Director of Music

Anthony Gray
Sub-Organist & Assistant Director of Music

Lady Chapelt
Nave*

Online only
Nave

Lady Chapel}
Lady Chapel
Nave

Online only

Lady Chapelt
Lady Chapel
Online only



https://bradfordcathedral.org.uk/worship-music/prayer-study/

