

THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH of ST PETER BRADFORD CATHEDRAL

Service Schedule and Music List 24 – 30 March 2024

All are warmly invited to attend our services.

* These services are also livestreamed via YouTube and Facebook.

† This service may also be joined online via https://bradfordcathedral.org.uk/worship-music/prayer-study/

‡ Organ recitals are free of charge and preceded by a buffet lunch for £4 at 12.30pm.

Sunday 24 March	Palm Sunday		Thursday 28 March	Maundy Thursday	
0800 1030	Holy Communion BCP The Eucharist CW Johann Sebastian Bach Valet will ich dir geben BWV 735 Tomas Luis de Victoria Pueri hebraeorum Ed Jones Missa Paenentialis Grayston Ives Ride on Johann Sebastian Bach Valet will ich dir geben BWV 736	Lady Chapel Nave*	0900 1100	Morning Prayer CW Diocesan Chrism Eucharist Alexander Berry Lockdown Mass Philip Moore It is a thing most wonderful Louis Vierne 'Finale' from Symphony No. I Hymns SP 162 t.113, SP 212, SP 168	Lady Chapel† Nave*
1700	Hymns 128, 112, 129 Come-and-Sing Requiem – Devotional Performance Kenneth Leighton Rockingham Matthew Coleridge Requiem John Goss O Saviour of the World Hymns 127, 112	Nave	1730 1900	Evening Prayer CW The Liturgy of Maundy Thursday including The Watch W. A. Mozart Spatzenmesse • William Byrd Mass for four voices Peter Nardone I give to you a new commandment Maurice Duruflé Ubi caritas • Hymns 130, 316(i), 218	Online only Nave
Monday 25	Monday of Holy Week		Friday 29 March	Good Friday	
March 0900 1200 1730	Morning Prayer CW Midday Prayer CW Evening Prayer CW	Lady Chapel† Lady Chapel† Online only	0900 1200 1330	Morning Prayer CW Midday Prayer CW The Liturgy of Good Friday Pablo Casals O Vos Omnes • Psalm 22.1-21 Tomas Luis de Victoria Popule meus • Mode iii Pange lingua	Lady Chapel† Lady Chapel Nave
Tuesday 26 March	Tuesday of Holy Week		1730	Antonio Lotti Crucifixus • Hymns 123, 127, 557 Evening Prayer CW	Online only
0900 1200 1730	Morning Prayer CW Midday Prayer CW Evening Prayer CW	Lady Chapel† Lady Chapel Online only	Saturday 30 March	Easter Eve	, lada Charall
Wednesday 27 March 0815	Wednesday of Holy Week Holy Communion CW	Lady Chapel	0900 1200 1730 1900	Morning Prayer CW Midday Prayer CW Evening Prayer CW The Easter Liturgy	Lady Chapel† Lady Chapel Online only
0900 1015	Morning Prayer CW Holy Communion CW	Lady Chapel† Lady Chapel	1700	Jean Langlais Messe Solennelle • W. A. Mozart Coronation Mass Ralph Vaughan Williams Easter • Jean Langlais Fête Hymns 159, AM 189, 160	
1200 1300 1730	Midday Prayer CW Organ Recital Keith Wright (York) Evening Prayer CW	Lady Chapel Nave‡ Online only			

Andy Bowerman Dean Ned Lunn
Canon for Intercultural Mission and the Arts

Pete Gunstone Minor Canon for Worship and Nurture Graham Thorpe
Interim Organist & Director of Music

Anthony Gray Sub-Organist & Assistant Director of Music